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STATE CENTER ADULT EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

Organizational Information

Consortium Name 64 State Center

Long Name State Center Adult Education Consortium

Short Name SCAEC

Address 390 W. Fir Avenue
Building A, Suite 204
Clovis, CA 93611

Website www.adultedconnect.org

Reporting Period

Start Date 07/01/2016

End Date 06/30/2017

2015 - 16 Grant Period

2015 - 16 Grant Number 15-328-62

Consortium Administration

Primary Contact(s) Watkins, Sherri
Executive Director, SCAEC
(559) 324-6466
sherri.watkins@statecenter.com

CONSORTIUM FISCAL ADMINISTRATION DECLARATION

CONSORTIUM INFORMATION

MEMBERS

Member Name Contact(s)
District / 

LEA Code

Dinuba Unified School District Thiesen, Barbara
(559) 595-7207
bthiesen@dinuba.k12.ca.us

75531

Yosemite Unified School District Nicol, Stacy
(559) 683-8801
snicol@yosemiteusd.org

76414

Chawanakee Unified School District Talley, Gary
(559) 868-4200
gtalley@mychawanakee.org

75606

Golden Valley Unified School District Mann, Kuljeet
(559) 645-3580
kmann@gvusd.k12.ca.us

75580

Madera Unified School District Raygoza, David
(559) 675-4482
davidraygoza@maderausd.org

65243

Caruthers Unified School District Tompkins, Tod
(559) 495-6440
ttompkins@caruthers.k12.ca.us

75598

Sierra Unified School District Keledjian, Ara
(559) 855-3020
akeledjian@sierrausd.org

75275

Central Unified School District Birrell, Paul
(559) 274-4700
pbirrell@centralusd.k12.ca.us

73965

Selma Unified School District Sylvia, Drew
(559) 898-6670
dsylvia@selma.k12.ca.us

62430
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Funding Channel

The consortium has designated a fiscal agent

Rationale

Fiscal Agent structure, administered by State Center Community College, has been successful to date and has been managed under a fiscal
agent model approved unanimously by the SCAEC Board. The fiscal agent model has provided greater cohesion among the Consortium
members.

Approach

The Executive Director of the State Center Adult Education Consortium manages the rolling up of grant expenditures and reporting to the
State.

Certifying Official / Coordinator

Chang, Cindy

Sanger Unified School District Penny, Nancy
(559) 524-7204
nancy_penny@sanger.k12.ca.us

62414

Kings Canyon Joint Unified School District Pack, Ron
(559) 305-7085
pack-r@kcusd.com

62265

Fresno Unified School District Pecina, Andre
(559) 457-6000
andre.pecina@fresnounified.org

Fowler, Sally
(559) 457-3000
sally.fowler@fresnounified.org

Bumatay, Raine
Principal
(559) 457-6000
raine.bumatay@fresnounified.org

62166

Clovis Unified School District Schmalzel, Ed
(559) 327-2800
edschmalzel@cusd.com

62117

Valley ROP JPA Marvin, Deborah
(559) 876-2122
dmarvin@valleyrop.net

40543

Fresno County Office of Education Vuicich, Valerie
(559) 497-3850
vvuicich@fcoe.org

Coronado, Pam
(559) 600-4990
pcoronado@fcoe.org

10108

State Center Community College District Hioco, Barbara
(559) 324-6475
barbara.hioco@scccd.edu

Watkins, Sherri
Executive Director, SCAEC
(559) 324-6466
sherri.watkins@statecenter.com

Chang, Cindy
Accountant Auditor
(559) 244-5924
cindy.chang@scccd.edu

00570

FISCAL MANAGEMENT
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Certifying Official /
Coordinator's Email

cindy.chang@scccd.edu

15-16 AEBG Funds

15-16 AEBG Entitlements $14,134,249

15 - 16 Member Allocations $0

16-17 AEBG Funds

16-17 AEBG Entitlements $14,282,751

16 - 17 Member Allocations $14,282,751

Funding Changes Funding for the 2016-17 reporting year will remain constant. Additional allocations will be determined on
both an application basis and per member request to the SCAEC Board once additional funding for
2016-17 is confirmed by the State. Variance is due to those members receiving additional funding for
regionally enhanced services through an application process for the 15-16 FY. 

ALLOCATION SCHEDULE

MEMBER ALLOCATIONS

# Member Name
Consortium

Allocations (15-16)

Consortium

Allocations (16-17)

1 Dinuba Unified School District $371,051 $270,598

2 Yosemite Unified School District $273,023 $273,023

3 Chawanakee Unified School District $61,361 $61,361

4 Golden Valley Unified School District $42,799 $42,799

5 Madera Unified School District $954,570 $954,570

6 Caruthers Unified School District $93,938 $93,938

7 Sierra Unified School District $123,454 $86,254

8 Central Unified School District $821,593 $821,593

9 Selma Unified School District $470,393 $470,393

10 Sanger Unified School District $727,579 $727,579

11 Kings Canyon Joint Unified School District $1,054,311 $1,054,311

12 Fresno Unified School District $5,300,393 $5,289,429

13 Clovis Unified School District $2,429,015 $2,429,015

14 Valley ROP JPA $246,219 $40,326

15 Fresno County Office of Education $80,652 $80,652

16 State Center Community College District $1,083,898 $1,586,910

Grand Total $14,134,249 $14,282,751
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Consensus and Approval
Process

Distribution of both 2015-16 and 2016-17 AEBG funds were determined by the SCAEC Board in
accordance with Section 84913 of AB104. Additional funding for 2016-17 and 2017-18 will be
determined by the SCAEC Board in accordance with publicly noticed meetings.

Additional Information

Additional AEBG allocations will reside with the Fiscal Agent until the SCAEC Board determines a distribution schedule to Consortium
Members and/or Partners at a publicly noticed SCAEC Board Meeting.

Supplementary Documentation

cfadsignatureblock.pdf

OTHER RULES AND PROCEDURES

SIGNATURE BLOCKS

Fresno County Office of Education

Vuicich, Valerie

Dinuba Unified School District

Thiesen, Barbara

Chawanakee Unified School District

Talley, Gary

Selma Unified School District

Sylvia, Drew

Clovis Unified School District

Schmalzel, Ed

Madera Unified School District

Raygoza, David

Sanger Unified School District

Penny, Nancy

Fresno Unified School District

Pecina, Andre

Valley ROP JPA

Marvin, Deborah

Golden Valley Unified School District

Mann, Kuljeet

Sierra Unified School District

Keledjian, Ara

Kings Canyon Joint Unified School District

Pack, Ron

Yosemite Unified School District

Nicol, Stacy

Fresno County Office of Education

Coronado, Pam

Central Unified School District

Birrell, Paul

Caruthers Unified School District

Tompkins, Tod

State Center Community College District
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Hioco, Barbara


